## RESOLUTIONS.

[No. 1.] A Resolution of Welcome to Louis Kossuth.

Dec. 15, 1851.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That Congress, in the name and behalf of the People of the United States, give to Louis Kossuth a Kossuth. cordial welcome to the Capital and the country; and that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to him by the President of the United States.

Welcome to

APPROVED, December 15, 1851.

[No. 2.] A Joint Resolution providing for the Printing of Additional Copies of the Jour- Dec. 23, 1851. nals and Public Documents.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That there shall hereafter be Additional printed one hundred copies of the public journals and documents of the journals and House of Representatives, in addition to the number now printed, which public documents of the public publ shall be deposited with the Secretary of State for distribution according ments. to law.

Additional of the

APPROVED, December 23, 1851.

Joint Resolution to authorize the Postmaster-General to legalize certain Contracts Jan. 13, 1852. [No. 3.] for the Transportation of the Mail in California and Oregon.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That the Postmaster-General be, and he is hereby authorized to accept and confirm as permanent contracts in Ore contracts, for the residue of the present contract term in the south-west-nia legalized. ern and north-western sections, ending the thirtieth of June, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-four, the several contracts for mail transportation in California and Oregon, made under the advertisement for proposals for such mail contracts, as communicated in the last annual report of the Postmaster-General; and that when the said contracts shall have been so accepted and confirmed, they shall be valid, legal, and binding for the purposes therein mentioned.

Certain mail

Approved, January 13, 1852.

[No. 4.] Joint Resolution providing for the Binding of certain Documents. Jan. 27, 1852.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That all the executive documents, the printing of additional copies of which have been ordered tive documents during the present session, or may, during either session of the present Congress, be ordered by either house of Congress, and the size of which shall not be less than two hundred and fifty pages, such additional copies shall be bound under the direction of the Joint Committee on Printing: Provided, That the cost shall not exceed twelve and a half cents per volume, for the whole number ordered.

Certain executo be bound.

Proviso as to cost.

APPROVED, January 27, 1852.

vol. x. Pub. - 19